The Graduate Student Assembly The University of Texas at Austin

Resolution: G.B. 13 (S) 1

Sponsor(s): GSA Executive Board

Action Taken _____passed _____ Certified:

Michael Redding President, GSA

Revision of the Graduate Student Assembly Election Code

Summary: A bill amending the Graduate Student Assembly election code.

1 2 3 4	WHEREAS	The Constitution of the Graduate Student Assembly (Article III, Section 3) grants the Assembly the authority to revise the Election Code by majority vote; and,
5 6 7	WHEREAS	No amendments to the Election Code may be made within four (4) weeks of a General Election; and,
8 9 10	WHEREAS	The next scheduled General Election begins on February 27, 2013; and,
11 12 13 14	WHEREAS	The common parts of the Election Code have been negotiated with Student Government, University Co-op, Texas Student Media, and the University Unions and agreed to by all parties.
15 16 17 18	NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED	The Graduate Student Assembly Election Code shall be immediately amended according to the document included with this bill; and,
19 20 21 22	BE IT RESOLVED	All elections for GSA executive positions, including the election scheduled to begin on February 27, shall hereby be conducted using the attached election code.